

King William County, Virginia

Utility Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2024

The following are the fee charges and service rate schedules:

Water Meter Size (in inches)	Water System Charge	Sewer System Charge	Meter Type	Bimonthly Base Fee
5/8	\$4,100	\$8,000	Displacement	\$45.20
3/4	\$4,100	\$11,630	Displacement	\$45.20
1	\$9,221	\$19,380	Displacement	\$60.67
1 1/2	\$17,757	\$33,890	Displacement	\$86.45
2	\$28,000	\$62,000	Displacement	\$117.39
2 1/2	\$43,364	\$93,000	Displacement	\$163.79
3	\$55,313	\$124,000	Singlet	\$199.89
3	\$55,313	\$124,000	Compound, Class I	\$199.89
3	\$60,435	\$124,000	Turbine, class I	\$215.36
4	\$86,041	\$193,750	Singlet	\$292.70
4	\$86,041	\$193,750	Compound, Class I	\$292.70
4	\$106,527	\$193,750	Turbine, Class I	\$354.58

6	\$171,397	\$387,500	Singlet	\$550.51
6	\$171,397	\$387,500	Compound, Class I	\$550.51
6	\$222,610	\$387,500	Turbine, Class I	\$705.20

SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES

WATER SYSTEM

For customers connected to county-owned water systems, the bimonthly water rate consists of a base charge plus a consumption charge of seven dollars and thirty-two cents (\$7.32) per one thousand (1,000) gallons. The base charge tiers are in the table above under Base fee.

Miscellaneous Fees

Water Shut Off Restoration Fee \$50

Hydrant Meter Rental

Deposit: \$1,000

Rental: \$50 per month plus applicable rated usage fees

Plan Review

Main line pipe installation plan review fee: \$2,200

Service plan review for new meter service only: \$150

Wastewater facility charge (HRSD)

Wastewater facility charges cover the cost of treatment and conveyance capacity consumed by new Connections, new development, or redevelopment resulting in increased wastewater volume or Higher strength waste. Facility charges are applied to any sewer or sewer system discharging into HRSD facilities and any increase to existing service. For development occurring at a property Previously connected to an existing sanitary sewer tap, the applicable facility charge will be waived For equivalent flow capacity. If a property previously served by a septic tank is connected to the Sewer system, the applicable facility charge may be waived for equivalent flow capacity.